
 

 

Summer Series Race “E” 
JUNIOR RACE RESULTS 

Wednesday27th 6:45 pm 

 

The prize giving for the Series will be held in front of Upton House 
shortly after the final race on the 10th August.  

 
• 1st and 2nd will be awarded in each age category  
• Competitors  will need to  have completed a minimum of four 

races.  
 

Thanks to our race sponsors 

 
In the event of errors and omissions please e-mail towner456@talktalk.net  (not Facebook please) 

 

Pos. No. Name   Club Category Time Posn. 

1 35 Connor GROCOTT Bournemouth AC B 11 00:05:39 1 

2 25 Oliver HARRISION Poole AC B 12 00:05:47 1 

3 59 Joshua NYATHI Poole Runners B 10 00:05:50 1 

4 60 Joseph PRESTON Poole Runners B 10 00:05:50 2 

5 53 Charlie HARRISON Poole AC B 10 00:05:51 3 

6 21 Fletcher BRODIE Poole Runners B 12 00:05:54 2 

7 16 Evie FULLER Wimborne AC G 13 00:06:01 1 

8 62 Harry SAMWAYS Poole Runners B 10 00:06:04 4 

9 63 Fletcher SHERREN Poole Runners B 10 00:06:11 5 

10 22 Logan DIXON Poole Runners B 12 00:06:11 3 

11 67 William SYMS Poole Runners B 10 00:06:11 6 

12 30 Solly ABU-GHABA Bournemouth AC B 11 00:06:13 2 

13 71 Dylan FERGUSON Poole Runners B 10 00:06:16 7 

14 1 Adam ABU-GHABA Bournemouth AC B 13 00:06:19 1 

15 5 Jacob GREEN Bournemouth AC B 13 00:06:19 2 

16 28 Oliver NYATHI Poole Runners B 12 00:06:19 4 

17 54 Fintan HIGGINS Poole Runners B 10 00:06:23 8 

18 24 Ben ELLIOTT   B 12 00:06:23 5 

19 6 Scott GROCOTT Bournemouth AC B 13 00:06:25 3 

20 84 Max DROZDOWSKI Poole Runners B 9 00:06:25 1 

21 23 Hayden DUGDALE Poole Runners B 12 00:06:27 6 

22 126 Zachary-Lister ARMITAGE   B 7 00:06:28 1 
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23 77 Sophie-Louise FOYLE Wimborne AC G 10 00:06:31 1 

24 112 Maximus FERGUSON Poole Runners B 8 00:06:32 1 

25 10 James RENWICK Poole Runners B 13 00:06:32 4 

26 61 Luke RENWICK Poole Runners B 10 00:06:33 9 

27 44 Olivia COX-WILLIAMS Poole Runners G 11 00:06:35 1 

28 11 Jacob SYMS Poole Runners B 13 00:06:40 5 

29 106 Abigail MOORS   G 9 00:06:40 1 

30 48 Sophie OLIVER Poole Runners G 11 00:06:41 2 

31 46 Amelia DREW Poole AC G 11 00:06:42 3 

32 89 Timo GREEN Bournemouth AC B 9 00:06:45 2 

33 98 Finley WOOLLARD Poole Runners B 9 00:06:46 3 

34 50 Jack CULL   B 10 00:07:06 10 

35 96 Miller PHILLIPS Poole Runners B 9 00:07:15 4 

36 86 Marly FAIRBAIRN Poole Runners B 9 00:07:17 5 

37 127 Oscar CARTWRIGHT   B 7 00:07:26 2 

38 72 Emily ANCILL Poole Runners G 10 00:07:26 2 

39 79 Erin SYME Poole Runners G 10 00:07:29 3 

40 40 William UJVARI   B 11 00:07:30 3 

41 76 Jasmine DAVIDSON Poole Runners G 10 00:07:34 4 

42 88 Charlie GREEN Bournemouth AC B 9 00:07:37 6 

43 108 Iris WHIDDON Poole Runners G 9 00:07:41 2 

44 73 Olivia-Florence ARMITAGE   G 10 00:07:42 5 

45 102 Skye GROCOTT Bournemouth AC G 9 00:07:48 3 

46 83 Lucas DROZDOWSKI Poole Runners B 9 00:07:56 7 

47 74 Chloe BEATON   G 10 00:07:58 6 

48 47 Jessica MOORS   G 11 00:08:00 4 

49 137 Clara WHIDDON Poole Runners G 7 00:08:04 1 

50 100 Llana CHRISTOPHER Poole Runners G 9 00:08:04 4 

51 125 Emma UJVARI   G 8 00:08:11 1 

52 95 Alessandro PEPPER Poole Runners B 9 00:08:32 8 

53 117 Harmony BURGE Poole Runners G 8 00:08:46 2 

54 129 Edward HALE   B 7 00:08:55 3 

55 132 Ellis UNDERWOOD Poole AC B 7 00:09:01 4 

56 124 Amy SAMWAYS Poole Runners G 8 00:09:02 3 

57 145 Nellie ROBERTS   G 5 00:09:07 1 

58 123 Florence ROBERTS   G 8 00:09:17 4 

59 135 Tayla HAYTER   G 7 00:09:18 2 

60 147 Oliver HALE   B 4 00:09:32 1 

61 101 Devyn DIXON Poole Runners G 9 00:09:36 5 

62 133 Freya CULL   G 7 00:09:43 3 

63 146 Amelie SHORE   G 5 00:09:44 2 

64 141 Valentina BURGE   G 6 00:10:02 1 

65 134 Caitlin DAVIDSON   G 7 00:10:07 4 

66 110 Ollie CHUBB Poole Runners B 8 00:11:21 2 

67 142 Imogen COOK   G 6 00:11:25 2 

68 122 Beatrice PEPPER Poole Runners G 8 00:11:31 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Well done to all our category winners at this event  

 

 

Category No. Name   Club Time Pos. 

1st Boy 35 Connor GROCOTT Bournemouth AC 00:05:39 1 

1st Girl 16 Evie FULLER Wimborne AC 00:06:01 7 

              

              

1st Boy 4 147 Oliver HALE   00:09:32 60 

1st Boy 5   no entries         

1st Boy 6   no entries         

1st Boy 7 126 Zachary-Lister ARMITAGE   00:06:28 22 

1st Boy 8 112 Maximus FERGUSON Poole Runners 00:06:32 24 

1st Boy 9 84 Max DROZDOWSKI Poole Runners 00:06:25 20 

1st Boy 10 59 Joshua NYATHI Poole Runners 00:05:50 3 

1st Boy 11 35 Connor GROCOTT Bournemouth AC 00:05:39 1 

1st Boy 12 25 Oliver HARRISION Poole AC 00:05:47 2 

1st Boy 13 1 Adam ABU-GHABA Bournemouth AC 00:06:19 14 

              

1st Girl 5 145 Nellie ROBERTS   00:09:07 57 

1st Girl 6 141 Valentina BURGE   00:10:02 64 

1st Girl 7 137 Clara WHIDDON Poole Runners 00:08:04 49 

1st Girl 8 125 Emma UJVARI   00:08:11 51 

1st Girl 9 106 Abigail MOORS   00:06:40 29 

1st Girl 10 77 Sophie-Louise FOYLE Wimborne AC 00:06:31 23 

1st Girl 11 44 Olivia COX-WILLIAMS Poole Runners 00:06:35 27 

1st Girl 12   no entries         

1st Girl 13 16 Evie FULLER Wimborne AC 00:06:01 7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For errors and omissions please E-Mail towner456@talktalk.net 

Not Facebook please 

  

 

mailto:towner456@talktalk.net

